
2024 Summer School Fee Schedule for Online, Ft. Liberty and Distance Courses

(Each Session) - All charges are stated on a per credit hour basis except the Book Rental and Bonco Card fees.

Undergrad Tution

Education & 

Technology 

Fee

Security 

Fee

Student 

Govern 

Assoc Total Fees

Book 

Rental Fee 

Per Course

Estimated 

cost for a 3 

credit hour  

course

In-State 41.67$       10.00$       1.25$  0.04$     11.29$      53.00$    $211.88

Out-of-State 208.33$    10.00$       1.25$  0.04$     11.29$      53.00$    $711.86

Graduate Tution

Education & 

technology 

Fee

Security 

Fee

Student 

Govern 

Assoc Total Fees

Book 

Rental Fee 

Per Course

Estimated 

cost for a 3 

credit hour 

course

In-State 189.63$    10.00$       1.25$  0.04$     11.29$      53.00$    $655.76

Out-of-State 370.00$    10.00$       1.25$  0.04$     11.29$      53.00$    $1,196.87

Reg Room $945.00 Reg Room $1,800.00

***Hotel $945.00 ***Hotel $1,845.00

***Board $969.11 ***Board $2,211.49

Bronco Boost Bronco Boost 

***Room $1,800 ***Board $1,349.61

Room Damage: $125.00

Car Registration $31.00

Late Registration: $20.00

Transcript: $10.00

Summer I -II Summer 8  week

Please make your full payment to the Cashier's Office for Summer Four Week One by June 6, 2024 and 

July 5, 2024 for Summer Four Week Two. To view your Registration for classes online go to 

www.uncfsu.edu, click on Current Students -> Banner Login -> Student Services -> Student Records -> 

Account Summary.

You may obtain your Class Schedule, Tuition and Fee Charges, and Account Balance Total for both 

Summer Sessions online through your Banner account.

We accept cash, cashier's checks, money orders, debit and credit card payments. Students with past 

due balances will not be allowed to register. 


